

FOI2533 - Concerning Computer Assisted Facilities Management System.

We can confirm that Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust can advise as follows in response to your Freedom of Information request.

	Question	Response
1	Does your NHS Trust use a computer assisted facilities management system?	Yes. See response to question 3 below
2	If no, are there ongoing plans to purchase a computer assisted facilities management system in the future?	No
3	What is the name of the computer assisted facilities management system (product name) and which company is it purchased from?	 QFM Service Works Global Internet Property Register (IPR) – MICAD MiC4C / Credits 4 Cleaning – MICAD / PMS OccupEYE Space Utilisation system provided by OccupEYE Ltd (formerly Cad-Capture UK), (incorporating a CAFM software interface and dashboard)
4	Provide brief information on the process in use at the NHS Trust to manage reactive and planned maintenance work including how this is recorded and scheduled	Reactive work is logged and managed by the CAFM PM is scheduled against the asset or area and automatically generated by CAFM
5	Value of the current contract, date of commencement and date of expiry	1. £88,000 (30 April 2015 to 29 April 2020) 2. £10,380.90 (17 May 2018 to 16 May 2019) 3. £14,000 one off payment, expires January 2020 4. £4243.50 (inclusive of VAT) (14 October 2018 to 13 October 2019)
6	Who is responsible for ensuring the computer assisted facilities management system meets the NHS Trust's requirements?	Director of Estate Services

